

8/30/19

AGENCY AMENDMENT

CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES
Department for Public Health

902 KAR 45:065. Tattooing

Page 11

Section 4(2)(a)

Line 14

After "floors", insert "and".

Delete the comma.

After "walls", delete ", and ceilings".

Page 20

Section 8(3)(g)

Line 19

After "client", delete "is".

Page 20

Section 8(3)(g)1.

Line 20

After "1.", insert "Is".

Lowercase "Not".

Page 20

Section 8(3)(g)2.

Line 21

After "2.", insert "Is".

Lowercase "Not".

Page 20

Section 8(3)(g)3.

Line 22

After "3.", insert the following:

Has not ingested an anticoagulant that thins

Delete the following:

Not currently taking medications such as anticoagulants that thin

Lines 22 and 23

After "blood or", insert "interferes".

Delete "interfere".

Line 23

After "blood clotting", insert the following:

within the past twenty-four (24) hours